TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3Com Corporation		04/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Company	
Street Address:	3000 Hanover Street	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3308549	TIPPINGPOINT
Registration Number:	3240781	зсом
Registration Number:	2204509	NBX
Registration Number:	1320456	зсом
Registration Number:	3592914	3COM
Registration Number:	2249139	3COM
Registration Number:	2316227	3COM
Registration Number:	2672306	3COM
Registration Number:	2073348	OFFICECONNECT
Registration Number:	1792438	ЗСОМ
Registration Number:	3469245	vcx
Registration Number:	2044083	SUPERSTACK
Registration Number:	2228064	ЗСОМ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)813-3095

 Phone:
 650.857.5144

 Email:
 malia.abril@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3000 Hanover Street, ms 1051

Address Line 2: Attention: Malia Abril

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malia Abril
Signature:	/Malia Abril/
Date:	10/07/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=3ComMerger#page1.tif source=3ComMerger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0870

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

'3COM CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT
6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2858384 8100M

100438084

You may verify this certificate online at corp.deleware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7961131

DATE: 04-28-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0871

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:28 PM 04/28/2010 FILED 06:28 PM 04/28/2010 SRV 100438084 - 2858384 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
3COM CORPORATION,
a Delaware corporation
WITH AND INTO
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation ("HP"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Hewlett-Packard Company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is 3Com Corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on April 29th at 11:59 p.m. EST.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 28th day of April, 2010.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Roul T. Porrini Vice President, Deputy General Counsel

and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 10/07/2011